-

THE PERFORMANCE OF SERVICE QUALITY TOWARDS CUSTOMER
SATISFACTION AT THE PACIFIC SUTERA HARBOUR RESORT

NAYANG LIYANA BAHARI
2004610366

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MALACCA

* MARCH 2007



ACKNOWLEGDEMENTS

I would gratefully acknowledge the following party who help through the preparation of the

project paper. Their suggestions kept me on track throughout the various stages of the project

paper preparation.

Special thanks go to the Human Resource Department at Sutera Harbour Resort especially Ms.

Betty Eber as my supervisor and Mr.Vicknesh for helping me in doing my research.

Thanks also goes to my advisor, Ms. Bernadette. I most appreciative of her guidance and

encouragement.

I also want to thank to my friends and family that always understand my work and give the best

support to me. I really appreciate it.
I owe a great intellectual debt to the Mr Azman Bin Harun as the coordinator and also a
coordinator faculty business in UiTM Sabah which is Mr Mohd Shamlie Salisi that really give me

the knowledge and experience for my research.

Finally I want to wish thank you for the entire person that give me support in doing my

research. That’s all, thank you.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF DEFINITION OF TERMS
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of Study
1.3 Problem Statement
1.4 Research Objective
1.5 Research Question
1.6 Theoretical Framework
1.7 Significant of the Study
1.8 Limitations
1.9 Definitions of Terms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Definition of Service
2.3 Defining Quality
2.4 Dimensions of Service Quality

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1 Research Design

3.2 Sampling
3.2.1 Sampling Technique
322  Sampling Population
3.23  Sampling Frame
324  Sampling Size

3.3 Data Collection Method
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2  Secondary Data

3.4 Data Analysis and Interpretation

4. ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA
4.1 Reliability Statistics
4.2 Frequency Analysis
42.1  Profile of Respondents
422  Our Services
42.3  Your Room
424  Restaurants & Bars
42.5 Golf & Recreation Facilities

42.6 Are You A Member of The Sutera Harbour Marina, Golf & Country Club?

42.7 Would You Like To Receive Information on Membership?
428  Our Staff

5. CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES

PAGE

iv
iii

vii

=Pk B w—

12
13
14

17
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
20
20

22
23
23
28
39

47
63

65
12

75
78



LIST OF TABLES

Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4
Table 4.5
Table 4.6
Table 4.7
Table 4.8
Table 4.9
Table 4.10
Table 4.11
Table 4.12
Table 4.13
Table 4.14
Table 4.15
Table 4.16
Table 4.17
Table 4.18

Table 4.19

Table 4.20

: Reliability Statistics

: Frequency and percentage of Gender

: Frequency and percentage of Citizenship

: Frequency and percentage of Age Group

: Frequency and percentage of Marital Status

: Frequency and percentage of Welcome Greeting

: Frequency and percentage of Luggage Service

: Frequency and percentage of Accuracy of Reservations

: Frequency and percentage of Efficiency and Speed of Check-In
: Frequency and percentage of Front Desk Services

: Frequency and percentage of Business Centre

: Frequency and percentage of Telephone Services

: Frequency and percentage of Room Service/In-Room Dining
: Frequency and percentage of Cleanliness

: Frequency and percentage of Comfort

: Frequency and percentage of Bathroom Amenities

: Frequency and percentage of Conditions of Facilities

: Frequency and percentage of Overall Quality of Service

: Frequency and percentage of Overall Quality of Food &

Beverages

: Frequency and percentage of Watersports

PAGE

22

23

24

25

27

28

30

31

32

34

35

36

37

39

40

41

43

46

47



ABSTRACT

The first decade of the millennium is set to be hugely challenging for the tourism and
hospitality sector in the ASEAN region. The hospitality sector in Malaysia has emerged
and become the second largest contributor in terms of foreign earnings towards national
income. This research is to collect information about service quality towards customer
satisfaction at the Pacific Sutera Harbour Resort. The purpose of this research is to enable

immediate action and respond to the customer’s needs and wants.

The result of the research was obtained through analysis and data interpretation,
observation and personal interview conducted. According to the analysis, the service
quality that the Pacific Sutera Harbour Resort provided was contributed to the customer’s
satisfaction. As far as we concerned, any organization that was dealing directly with
customer might face several problems especially in meeting customer expectations before

they use the service or product.

In addition, the customer service philosophy requires the total commitment and

dedication towards creating “moments of delight” in our pursuit of service excellent.



