

## THE PERFORMANCE OF SERVICE QUALITY TOWARDS CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AT THE PACIFIC SUTERA HARBOUR RESORT

## NAYANG LIYANA BAHARI 2004610366

### BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA

• MARCH 2007

#### ACKNOWLEGDEMENTS

I would gratefully acknowledge the following party who help through the preparation of the project paper. Their suggestions kept me on track throughout the various stages of the project paper preparation.

Special thanks go to the Human Resource Department at Sutera Harbour Resort especially Ms. Betty Eber as my supervisor and Mr.Vicknesh for helping me in doing my research.

Thanks also goes to my advisor, Ms. Bernadette. I most appreciative of her guidance and encouragement.

I also want to thank to my friends and family that always understand my work and give the best support to me. I really appreciate it.

I owe a great intellectual debt to the Mr Azman Bin Harun as the coordinator and also a coordinator faculty business in UiTM Sabah which is Mr Mohd Shamlie Salisi that really give me the knowledge and experience for my research.

Finally I want to wish thank you for the entire person that give me support in doing my research. That's all, thank you.

iv

	1	TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE
A	CKN	OWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS			
1	IST (	OF TABLES	v
		DF FIGURES	vii
I	IST (	DF DEFINITION OF TERMS	ix
1	ABSTI	RACT	х
CH	IAPTI	ERS	
ι.		RODUCTION	
		Introduction	1
		Background of Study	3
		Problem Statement	4
		Research Objective	5
		Research Question	5
		Theoretical Framework	3 4 5 5 5 8
		Significant of the Study	8
		Limitations	10
	1.9	Definitions of Terms	10
2.		ERATURE REVIEW	
		Introduction	12
		Definition of Service	12
		Defining Quality	13
	2.4	Dimensions of Service Quality	14
3.	RES	EARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
	3.1	Research Design	17
		Sampling	18
		3.2.1 Sampling Technique	18
		3.2.2 Sampling Population	19
		3.2.3 Sampling Frame	19
		3.2.4 Sampling Size	19
		Data Collection Method	19
		3.3.1 Primary Data	19
		3.3.2 Secondary Data	20
	3.4	Data Analysis and Interpretation	20
4.		ALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	
		Reliability Statistics	22
	4.2	Frequency Analysis	23
		4.2.1 Profile of Respondents	23
		4.2.2 Our Services	28 39
		4.2.3 Your Room	39 44
		4.2.4 Restaurants & Bars	44
		4.2.5 Golf & Recreation Facilities	
		<ul><li>4.2.6 Are You A Member of The Sutera Harbour Marina, Golf &amp; Country Club?</li><li>4.2.7 Would You Like To Receive Information on Membership?</li></ul>	63 64
			65
		4.2.8 Our Staff	03
5.	CO	NCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	72
		IOGRAPHY	75
	APPE	NDICES	78

# LIST OF TABLES

Table 4.1	: Reliability Statistics	22
Table 4.2	: Frequency and percentage of Gender	23
Table 4.3	: Frequency and percentage of Citizenship	24
Table 4.4	: Frequency and percentage of Age Group	25
Table 4.5	: Frequency and percentage of Marital Status	27
Table 4.6	: Frequency and percentage of Welcome Greeting	28
Table 4.7	: Frequency and percentage of Luggage Service	30
Table 4.8	: Frequency and percentage of Accuracy of Reservations	31
Table 4.9	: Frequency and percentage of Efficiency and Speed of Check-In	32
Table 4.10	: Frequency and percentage of Front Desk Services	34
Table 4.11	: Frequency and percentage of Business Centre	35
Table 4.12	: Frequency and percentage of Telephone Services	36
Table 4.13	: Frequency and percentage of Room Service/In-Room Dining	37
Table 4.14	: Frequency and percentage of Cleanliness	39
Table 4.15	: Frequency and percentage of Comfort	40
Table 4.16	: Frequency and percentage of Bathroom Amenities	41
Table 4.17	: Frequency and percentage of Conditions of Facilities	43
Table 4.18	: Frequency and percentage of Overall Quality of Service	44
Table 4.19	: Frequency and percentage of Overall Quality of Food & Beverages	46
Table 4.20	: Frequency and percentage of Watersports	47

PAGE

### ABSTRACT

The first decade of the millennium is set to be hugely challenging for the tourism and hospitality sector in the ASEAN region. The hospitality sector in Malaysia has emerged and become the second largest contributor in terms of foreign earnings towards national income. This research is to collect information about service quality towards customer satisfaction at the Pacific Sutera Harbour Resort. The purpose of this research is to enable immediate action and respond to the customer's needs and wants.

The result of the research was obtained through analysis and data interpretation, observation and personal interview conducted. According to the analysis, the service quality that the Pacific Sutera Harbour Resort provided was contributed to the customer's satisfaction. As far as we concerned, any organization that was dealing directly with customer might face several problems especially in meeting customer expectations before they use the service or product.

In addition, the customer service philosophy requires the total commitment and dedication towards creating "moments of delight" in our pursuit of service excellent.

X